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Moscow, June 5. N . S. 

F
O R these last two Days there has been a 
continual Snow, and the Weather is as cold 
as in the Month of December. 

Vienna, June 24. His Imperial Ma­
jesty is expected back here on the 4th of July ; 
and the Archduke and Archdutchess of Milan, it 
is faid, will arrive on the 7th. 

St. James's, July 8. 
T h e King has been pleased to order Letters 

Patent to be passed under the Great Seal of the 
Kingdom of Ireland, containing a Grant unto Ed­
ward Barry, of the City of Dublin, Doctor of 
Physick, of the Dignity of a Baronet of the faid 
Kingdom. 

T h e Circuits appointed for the Summer Affizes 
are as follow, v iz . 

Home Circuit. 
Lord Mansfield, Lord Chief Just ice. 

Lord Chief Baron Smythe. 

Hertford, Monday July 3 1 , at Hertford. 
Essex, Wednesday August 2, at Chelmsford. 
Kent, Monday August 7, at Maidstone. 
Suffex, Monday August 14, at Lewes. 
Surry, Wednesday August 16, at Croydon, 

Norfolk Circuit.. 
Lord Chief Justice De Grey. * 

M r . Justice Willes. 
Bucks, Monday July 31 , at Buckingham. 
Bedford, Thursday August 3 , at Bedford. 
Huntingdon, Saturday August 5, at Huntingdon. 
Cambridge, Monday August 7, at Cambridge. • 
Suffolk, Thursday August 10, at Bury St. Edmund's, 
Norfolk, Monday August 14, at theCastleof Norwich. 
City of Norwich, T h e same Day, at the Guildhall of 

the said City. 

Northern Circuit. - . 
M r . Just ice Gould. ' 
M r . Justice AJhhurfl. . 

Town of King fion upon Hull, Friday July .2$, at the 
Town of Kingston upon Hull. 

City of Tork, Saturday July 29, at the Guildhall 
of the said City. 

Torkshire, T h e same Day, at the Castle of Tork. 
Durham, Tuesday August 8 , ' a t the'Castte of Dur­

ham. 
Town of Newcastle upon Tyne, Saturday Augi^st iz, 

at the Guildhall of the said Town. 
Northumberland, T h e fame Day, at the Castle of 

Newcastle upon Tyne. 
Cumberland, Friday August 18, at the City oi Car­

liste. 
Wejhncrland, Wednesday August zj, at rfppleby* 
LancaJhire, Saturday August 26, at the Castle of 

Lancaster. 

Midland Circuit. 
M r . Justice Afion. 
M r . Justice Blackfilone. 

Northampton, Tuesday July 25 , at Northampton. 
Rutland, Friday July 28, at Oakham. 
Lincoln, Saturday July 29, at the Castle of Lincoln. 
City ofi Lincoln, T h e same Day, at the City of Lin­

coln. ' ' . ' " " ' „ 
[ Price Three-Pence. ] 

Nottingham, Thursday August 31 at Nottingham. 
Town of Nottingham, Friday August 4, at the T o w n 

of Nottingham. 
Derby, Saturday August 5, at Derby. 
Leicester, Wednesday August 9, at the Castle of Lei­

cester. 
Borough of Leicester, Thursday August 10, at the 

Borough of Leicester. 
City of Coventry, Saturday August 12, at the 

City of Coventry. 
Warwick, Thc same Day, at Warviick. 

Western Circuit. 
M r . Justice Nares. 
M r . Baron Burland. 

Southampton, Tuesday July 25 , at the Castle of 
Winch efi er. 

Wilts, Saturday July 29, at Nevo Sarum. 
Dorset, 1 hursday August 3, at Dorchester. 
Devon, Tuesday August 8, at the Castle of Exeter. 
Cify of Exeter, T h e fame Day, at the Guildhall of 

the faid City. 
Cornwall, Monday August 14, at Bodmin. 
Somerset, Monday August 2 1 , at the City of Wells. 
City ofi Bristol, Mqnday August 28, at the Guild­

hall of die said City. 

Oxford Circuit. 
' M r , Baron Eyre. 

M r . Baron Hotham. 

Berks, Monday July 24; at Abingdon. 
Oxford, Wednesday July 26 at Oxfiord. 
Worcester, Saturday July 29, at Worcester; 
City of Worcester, T h e same Day, at the City of Wor­

cester. 
Gloucester, Wednesday August 2, at Gloucester. 
City of Gloucefier, the same Day, at the City of 

Gloucefier. 
Monmouth, Saturday August 5, at Monmouth. 
Hereford, Tuesday August 8, at Herejord. 
Salop, Saturday August 12, at Shrewsbury. 
Stafford, Thursday August 17, at Stafford. 

C H E S T E R C I R C U I T . 
T h e tyoti. John Morton and John Skynner, Esqrs. 

Montgomery/hire, Wednesday August 16, at Pool. 
Denbighshire, Tuesday August 22, at Ruthin. 
Flintshire, Monday August 28, at Mold. 
Chestire, Saturday September 2, at Chester. 

N O R T H W A L E S C I R C U I T . 
Tbe Honourable Daines Barrington, 

James Hayes, EJq; 

Anglesey, Tuesday August i<;, at Beaumaris. 
Carnarvonstire, Monday August 2,1, at Carnarvon. 
Merionethshire, Saturday August 26 atDolgelly. 

S O U T H W A L E S C I R C U I T . 
John Williams, Esq; and William Whitaker, His Ma* 

jesty's First'Serjeant at-Law. 
Glamorganshire, Tuesday August 22, at Cowbridge. 
Breconshire, Tuesday August 29, at Brecon. 
Radnorshire, Monday September 4 , at Presteign. 

Bank of England, J u l y ' 8 , 1775. 
'T'HE Court of Directors of the Bank of England 

give Notice, that a General Court voill be held at 
tbe Bank, on Thursday tbe \yb Instant, at Eleven 
o'Clock in the Forenoon, being one of the Quarterly 
General Courts appointed by the Charter. 

- • - • • ' " •'"A- Robert Lewin, Secretary, ' 
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